TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM699195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baril Corporation		12/31/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS
Doselogix, LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA
ICP Medical, LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Protexer, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: NEVADA
Team Technologies, Inc.		12/31/2021	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of Montreal, as collateral agent			
Street Address:	111 West Monroe Street			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60603			
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

FROPERT I NUMBERS Total: 40						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	3858400	BOOTIE BUTLER				
Registration Number:	4754887	BOOTIEBUTLER				
Registration Number:	6215592	BOOTIEBUTLER				
Registration Number:	4339153	PROTEXER				
Registration Number:	1984998					
Registration Number:	2048387	SAFETY TOOTHBRUSH				
Registration Number:	2080336	DEX-T-BRUSH				
Registration Number:	2082540	HAN-D-GRIP				
Registration Number:	2330053	PET-A-DENT				
Registration Number:	1114131					
Registration Number:	1404994	ANCHOR				
Registration Number:	3373809	FRESHCARE				
Registration Number:	2984516	HYGIENIST CHOICE				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0804 900666942

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2285249	РНВ
Registration Number:	6226216	РНВ
Registration Number:	5684152	TEAM TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6359525	TEAM MEDICAL
Registration Number:	6359529	TEAM DENTAL
Registration Number:	6152246	RAPID REFRESH
Registration Number:	4704562	RR RAPID REFRESH
Registration Number:	4795630	RR RAPID REFRESH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5645570	ICP MEDICAL
Registration Number:	5746413	FROM THE FRONT DOOR TO THE PATIENT ZONE
Registration Number:	6080798	TOPI-CLICK 35 DOSECHECK
Registration Number:	5855032	DOSE
Registration Number:	6080843	TOPI-CLICK 35 LIGHT SAFE
Registration Number:	5748967	TOPI-CLICK PERL
Registration Number:	5542343	TOPI-CLICK MICRO
Registration Number:	5142346	
Registration Number:	4994252	DOSELOGIX
Registration Number:	3341498	TOPI-CLICK
Registration Number:	6399976	BARIL
Registration Number:	6399981	BARIL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	6079304	T T TEAM TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6359528	T T TEAM MEDICAL
Registration Number:	6359538	TT TEAM DENTAL
Registration Number:	6074871	ONE TEAM MANY TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6205539	ONE TEAM MANY TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	6074928	YOUR PARTNER FOR WHAT'S NEXT
Registration Number:	6351866	YOUR PARTNER FOR WHAT'S NEXT
Registration Number:	6338358	ALLPRO
Registration Number:	6338359	ALLPRO.
Registration Number:	6210315	PROPHY PERFECT
Registration Number:	6210520	PROPHY PERFECT
Serial Number:	90664400	PROTEXER
Serial Number:	90683512	PROTEXER
Serial Number:	90109191	VIRUDEFENSE
Serial Number:	90851014	PRECISION DIE CUTTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123548113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: Sydney Crute

Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1506938 - 0011-CZ49
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sydney Crute
SIGNATURE:	/Sydney Crute/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 14

Email:

source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page1.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page2.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page3.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page4.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page5.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page6.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page7.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page8.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page9.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page10.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page11.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page12.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page13.tif source=Project Team Tech - 1L - IPSA (Executed)#page14.tif

FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **FIRST LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>"), dated December 31, 2021, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of Montreal, as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Touchstone Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Touchstone Intermediate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings") have entered into the First Lien Term Loan Credit Agreement, dated as of December 31, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto and Bank of Montreal, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Term Loans by the Lenders from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated December 31, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- A. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
- a. all Patents, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule A hereto;
- b. all Trademarks, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act

or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, to the extent that, and solely during the period, if any, in which the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

- c. all Copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications set forth in Schedule C hereto;
- d. all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- e. any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- f. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (a) through (f), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.
- B. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Secured Documents (as such Secured Documents may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- C. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks (as applicable) record this IP Security Agreement.
- D. <u>Execution in Counterparts; Effectiveness of Fascimile or Electronic Documents and Signatures</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission (including ".pdf", ".tif" or similar format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "execution", "signed", "signature", "delivery" and words of like import in or relating to this Agreement shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures (as defined below), deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a

manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be. "<u>Electronic Signatures</u>" means any electronic symbol or process attached to, or associated with, any contract or other record and adopted by a person with the intent to sign, authenticate or accept such contract or record.

- E. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- F. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> SECTION 10.15 (*GOVERNING LAW; JURISDICTION*), SECTION 10.16 (*SERVICE OF PROCESS*) AND SECTION 10.17 (*WAIVER OF RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY*) OF THE CREDIT AGREEMENT ARE HEREBY INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.
- G. <u>Intercreditor Agreements.</u> Section 23 (*INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENTS*) OF THE SECURITY AGREEMENT IS INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.

AMERICAS 111486408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

BARIL	CORPORATION,
a Massa	achusetts corporation, as a Grantor
By:	Unburno
	Ken Kovacs
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
DOSEI	LOGIX, LLC,
a Georg	gia/fim/fed liability company, as a Grantor
By:	Varlores
	Ken Kovacs
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
	EDICAL, LLC,
a Delav	vare limited liability company, as a Grantor
By:	Chilleres
Name:	Ken Kovacs
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
PROTI	EXER, JNC.,
a Neva	la corporation, as a Grantor
By:	Uhrliner
Name:	Ken Kovacs
Title:	Chief Financial Officer
TEAM	TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,
a Tenne	essee corporation, as a Grantor

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BANK OF MONTREAL, as Collateral Agent

Name: Dmitry Lepenkov

Title: Director

REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0811

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Application</u>	Filing	Patent No.	<u>Issue</u>	<u>Status</u>	<u>Owner</u>
Shoe Cover Device	<u>No.</u> 14224629	<u>Date</u> 3/25/14	9474321	<u>Date</u> 10/25/16	Granted	Protexer, Inc.
Bootie Level Alert	15237108	8/15/16	9907422	3/6/18	Granted	Protexer, Inc.
	14046222	10/4/13	10791861	10/6/20	Granted	Protexer, Inc. ¹
Shoe Cover Removal	14040222	10/4/13	10791801	10/0/20	Granicu	1 lotexer, me.
Apparatus						
Floss Bow	29416431	3/22/12	D671685	11/27/12	Granted	Team Technologies,
Tioss bow	29410431	3122112	D 071083	11/2//12	Granicu	Inc.
Unit Dose	29425929	6/28/12	D681196	4/30/13	Granted	Team Technologies,
Applicator		-,,		1, 2 2, 22		Inc.
Unit Dose Package	15399421	1/15/17	10271935	4/30/19	Granted	Team Technologies,
with Ball Seal						Inc.
Vacuum Cleaning	16053433	8/2/18	10717557	7/21/20	Granted	Team Technologies,
Unit for Blister						Inc.
Packaging						
Expandable	10973627	10/26/04	7246710	7/24/07	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Shelving						
Apparatus and						
Method of Use						
Disposable	29321649	7/21/08	D598638	8/25/09	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Medical Gown						
Over the Head,	12552769	9/2/09	7971274	7/5/11	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Full Coverage						
Disposable						
Medical Gown	20242007	0/2/00	D(22024	0/7/10	C . 1	ICDM 1: 1 II C
Medical Gown	29342887	9/2/09	D622934	9/7/10	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Methods and	12274147	11/19/08	8899301	12/2/14	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Systems for						
Deployment of Curtains						
Methods and	12274051	11/19/08	9125509	9/8/15	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Systems for	12274031	11/19/06	9123309	9/0/13	Granicu	ICF Medical, LLC
Deployment of						
Curtains						
Systems and	12396824	3/3/09	9149144	10/6/15	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Methods for	125,0021	5,5,00	/1///	10,0,15	Granica	Italian Ital
Deployment of						
Curtains						
Systems and	12773511	5/4/10	8479800	7/9/13	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Methods for						

_

¹ Registration update to reflect Protexer, Inc. as owner of record to be filed and recorded with the USPTO.

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	<u>Filing</u> Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue</u> Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Owner</u>
Deployment of		2000000				
Curtains						
Systems and	13284062	10/28/11	8869869	10/28/14	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Methods for						
Deployment of						
Curtains						
Suspension	29438187	11/27/12	D 709714	7/29/14	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Mechanism for a						
Curtain						
Systems and	14502124	9/30/14	9585508	3/7/17	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Methods for						
Deployment of						
Curtains						
Suspension	29405095	10/28/11	D671783	12/4/12	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Mechanism for a						
Curtain						
Curtain System	29516038	1/29/15	D 741085	10/20/15	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Adapter						
Curtain Hook	29634740	1/24/18	D873120	1/21/20	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Mug	29576460	9/2/16	D827380	9/4/18	Granted	ICP Medical, LLC
Microfluidic	12846692	7/29/10	8758704	6/24/14	Granted	Baril Corporation
Diagnostic Device	11400470	7/2/07	7212004	5 10 10 7	0 . 1	D I : IIC
Dosing Dispenser	11428470	7/3/06	7213994	5/8/07	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
For Cream-Based						
Medicines	11745228	5/7/07	7303348	12/4/07	Caratad	Danil anim IIC
Dosing Dispenser For Cream-Based	11743228	3/1/07	1303348	12/4/07	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Medicines						
Systems, Methods,	13398121	2/16/12	9097571	8/4/15	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
And Assemblies	13390121	2/10/12	9091311	0/4/13	Granicu	DoseLogix, LLC
For Filling						
Dispensers With						
Semiliquid						
Materials						
Dispenser Cover	29529088	6/3/15	D772066	11/22/16	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Simulating A Shell						
Dispenser Cover	29582813	10/31/16	D823116	7/17/08	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Simulating A Shell						
Flowable	15172876	6/3/16	10086146	10/2/18	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Composition						
Applicator						
Metering	15328401	1/23/17	10322433	6/18/19	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Dispenser For						_
Flowable						
Compositions						
Metering	16399978	4/30/19	10919073	2/16/21	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
Dispenser For						

AMERICAS 111486408

<u>Title</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	<u>Issue</u> Date	Status	Owner
Flowable		300000		300000		
Compositions						
Metering	17171635	2/9/21			Pending	DoseLogix, LLC
Dispenser For						
Flowable						
Compositions						
Dosing Dispenser	15847167	12/19/17	10435226	10/8/19	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
System Dosing Dispenser	16545956	8/20/19	10919685	2/16/21	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
System	10343930	0/20/19	10919065	2/10/21	Granieu	DoseLogix, LLC
Dosing Dispenser	16807154	3/2/20	10947027	3/16/21	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
System	10007121	5,2,20	103 1.02.	5,10,21		2000208, 220
Dosing Dispenser	17171425	2/9/21			Pending	DoseLogix, LLC
System						_
Applicator System	16031746	7/10/18	10702654	7/7/20	Granted	DoseLogix, LLC
and Method for						
Flowable						
Compositions						
Applicator System	16903968	7/17/20			Pending	DoseLogix, LLC
and Method for						
Flowable						
Compositions						
Troche Mold	15929649	5/14/20			Pending	DoseLogix, LLC
Assembly						

AMERICAS 111486408

SCHEDULE B

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
BOOTIE BUTLER	78798160	1/24/06	3858400	10/5/10	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
BOOTIEBUTLER	86405643	9/25/14	4754887	6/16/15	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
BOOTIEBUTLER and Design BootieButler	88915030	5/13/20	6215592	12/8/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
PROTEXER	85222893	1/21/11	4339153	5/21/13	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
PROTEXER	90664400	4/22/21			Pending	Team Technologies, Inc.
PROTEXER and Design PROTEXER	90683512	4/30/21			Pending	Team Technologies, Inc.
Design Only	74545010	6/30/94	1984998	7/9/96	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
SAFETY TOOTHBRUSH	74590530	10/25/94	2048387	3/25/97	Registered (Supplemental Register)	Team Technologies, Inc.
DEX-T-BRUSH	75129672	7/3/96	2080336	7/15/97	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
HAN-D-GRIP	75129474	7/3/96	2082540	7/22/97	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
PET-A-DENT	75129614	7/3/96	2330053	3/14/00	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
Design Only	73152830	12/21/77	1114131	2/27/79	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ANCHOR	73545307	6/27/85	1404994	8/12/96	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
FRESHCARE and Design	78515505	11/11/04	3373809	1/22/08	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
HYGIENIST CHOICE	76530120	7/15/03	2984516	8/16/05	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
РНВ	75541188	8/24/98	2285249	10/12/99	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
PHB and Design	88912455	5/12/20	6226216	12/22/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TEAM TECHNOLOGIES	87925006	5/17/18	5684152	2/26/19	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TEAM MEDICAL	88907833	5/8/20	6359525	5/25/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TEAM DENTAL	88908317	5/9/20	6359529	5/25/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
RAPID REFRESH	88813069	2/27/20	6152246	9/15/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
RR RAPID REFRESH and Design	85983079	2/25/13	4704562	3/17/15	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
RR RAPID REFRESH SOLUTIONS and Design Repid Refresh	85858685	2/25/13	4795630	8/18/15	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ICP MEDICAL	87578915	8/22/17	5645570	1/1/19	Registered (Supplemental Register)	Team Technologies, Inc.
FROM THE FRONT DOOR TO THE PATIENT ZONE	87596144	9/5/17	5746413	5/7/2019	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TOPI-CLICK 35 DOSECHECK	88061283	8/1/18	6080798	6/16/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
DOSE DOSE	88091421	8/24/18	5855032	9/10/2019	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TOPI-CLICK 35 LIGHT SAFE	88105492	9/5/18	6080843	6/16/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TOPI-CLICK PERL	88032112	7/10/18	5748967	5/14/19	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TOPI-CLICK MICRO	87519632	7/7/17	5542343	8/14/18	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
Design Only	86562217	3/12/15	5142346	2/14/17	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
DOSELOGIX	86561584	3/12/15	4994252	7/5/16	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TOPI-CLICK	78768215	12/7/05	3341498	11/20/07	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
BARIL	88950065	6/5/20	6399976	6/29/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK

AMERICAS 111486408

REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0817

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
BARIL CORPORATION and Design	88950738	6/5/20	6399981	6/29/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
T T TEAM TECHNOLOGIES and Design	88691383	11/13/19	6079304	6/16/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
T T TEAM MEDICAL and Design	88908306	5/9/2020	6359528	5/25/2021	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
TT TEAM DENTAL and Design	88909470	5/11/20	6359538	5/25/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ONE TEAM MANY TECHNOLOGIES	88691428	11/13/19	6074871	6/9/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ONE TEAM MANY TECHNOLOGIES and Design	88907615	5/8/20	6205539	11/24/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
YOUR PARTNER FOR WHAT'S NEXT	88692311	11/14/19	6074928	6/9/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
YOUR PARTNER FOR WHAT'S NEXT (Stylized)	88914417	5/13/20	6351866	5/18/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ALLPRO	88919287	5/16/20	6338358	5/4/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
ALLPRO. and Design	88919307	5/16/20	6338359	5/4/21	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0818

AMERICAS 111486408

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status	Owner
PROPHY PERFECT	88910418	5/11/20	6210315	12/1/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
PROPHY PERFECT and Design	88912048	5/12/20	6210520	12/1/20	Registered	Team Technologies, Inc.
VIRUDEFENSE	90109191	8/12/20			Pending	Team Technologies, Inc.
PRECISION DIE CUTTING	90851014	7/27/21			Pending	Team Technologies, Inc.

AMERICAS 111486408

SCHEDULE C

U.S. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
The logframe handbook: a logical framework approach to project cycle management.	TX0005340080	3/2/01	Team Technologies, Inc.*2
Logical framework participant handbook.	TX0005340079	3/2/01	Team Technologies, Inc.*
The logical framework training guide.	TX0004627557	8/29/97	Team Technologies, Inc.*
The project cycle management resource guide.	TX0005340081	3/2/01	Team Technologies, Inc.*
The project cycle management resource guide: a logical framework approach.	TX0004627554	8/29/97	Team Technologies, Inc.*
Child's toothbrush with molded animal handle.	VA0000806405	8/6/96	Team Technologies, Inc.*
PHB shop process control system.	TXu000636392	5/9/94	Team Technologies, Inc.*
Rainbow Curtain Pattern.	VA0002102400	2/2/18	ICP Medical, LLC
Teal Flower Curtain Pattern.	VA0002098276	11/3/17	ICP Medical, LLC
Meadow Curtain Pattern.	VA0002098274	11/3/17	ICP Medical, LLC
ICP-6200FERN Curtain Pattern.	VA0002246512	3/23/21	ICP Medical, LLC
Zoo Animals Curtain Pattern.	VAu001352591	10/25/18	ICP Medical, LLC
Circles Curtain Pattern.	VAu001352597	10/25/18	ICP Medical, LLC
Dash Curtain Pattern.	VAu001352588	10/25/18	ICP Medical, LLC
Fall Curtain Pattern.	VAu001352599	10/25/18	ICP Medical, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007547 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

² Registration update to reflect Team Technologies, Inc. as owner of record for copyright registrations marked with an asterisk (*) to be filed and recorded with the USCO.